Date of Issuance: 10/16/2024

Change Order
No._ 2

Effective Date: _ 10/16/2024

Project: Storm Sewer
Cleaning & Televising

Owner: City of Watertown

Owner’s Contract No.: #5-24

Contract:
#5-24 Storm Sewer Cleaning & Televising

Date of Contract: 3/14/2024

Contractor: NEW RESTORATION AND
RECOVERY SERVICES, LLC dba AQUALIS

The Contract Documents are modified upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
and submerged pipes.

Final pay request based on actual quantities, including adjustments for deep cleaning

Attachments:

Aqualis’ Cleaning Log & Heavy Cleaning Log with actual quantities.

Change in Contract Price:

Change in Contract Times:

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract times O Working Days O Calendar Days

Substantial completion (days-er date): 7/19/2024

$ 193,638.80

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 to No. 1

Substantial completion (days):8/2/2024
Ready for final payment (days): 8/9/2024

$__ 0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Ready for final payment (days-or date): 7/26/2024

(Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders
No. 0 to No. 1

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 8/2/2024

$ 193,638.80

Increase OR—Becrease of this Change Order:

$_ 1431101

Substantial completion (days or date):
Ready for final payment (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date): 8/9/2024

(Increase) (Decrease) of this Change Order:

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date): 8/2/2024

$ 207,949.81 Ready for final payment (days or date): 8/9/2024
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: i L/ 7:@»1,%

Contractor: (Authorized Signature)

Date: _9-30-2024

Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineer’s Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and

the Construction Specification Institute.



